F.10-22



780 N. Commercial Street, Manchester, NH 03101

Public Service Company of New Hampshire P. O. Box 330 Manchester, NH 03105-0330 (603) 634-2459 Fax (603) 634-2438

allwacj@psnh.com

The Northeast Utilities System

Christopher J. Allwarden Senior Counsel

September 23, 2010

HAND DELIVERED

Debra A. Howland Executive Director & Secretary New Hampshire Public Utilities Commission 21 South Fruit St., Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

Re: DE 10-224 Public Service Company of New Hampshire – Petition for License to Construct and Maintain Electric Lines and Fiber Optic Cable Over and Across the Cocheco River in the City of Dover, New Hampshire

Dear Ms. Howland:

PSNH filed its original Petition, with attachments, in the above docket on August 27, 2010. As a result of the subsequent review of PSNH's filing by the Commission's engineering consultant, PSNH has found it necessary to make a number of technical changes and corrections to its original filing. Given the number and nature of such technical revisions, PSNH has determined that it is most expedient to proceed in this docket by filing a revised Petition with the necessary revised attachments at this time. Accordingly, enclosed for filing with the Commission herein please find an original and six copies of a Revised Petition for License to Construct and Maintain Electric Lines and Fiber Optic Cable Over and Across the Cocheco River in the City of Dover, New Hampshire, with attached Revised Exhibits 1 and 2, Revised Appendix A, and Revised FIGURES 1 and 2. <u>Please substitute the enclosed revised filing for the original Petition with all attachments filed on August 27, in its entirety.</u> We apologize in advance for any inconvenience caused in this matter.

Should there be any technical questions pertaining to this filing, they may be directed to PSNH Project Siting & Permitting Specialist Laura V. Games, who may be reached at 634-2906.



Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very/truly yours, Ű Christopher J. Allwarden

Senior Counsel, Legal Department

Encs.

cc: OCA L. Games Michael D. Cannata, Jr., P.E.